### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Woehr	04/03/2013
Helmut Freigang	04/10/2013
Michael Zerbes	04/10/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG
Street Address:	Carl-Braun-Strasse 1
City:	Melsungen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	34212

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29446546

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9499551921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 949-955-1920

 Email:
 mle@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Klein, O'Neill & Singh, LLP Address Line 1: 18200 Von Karman Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 725

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1131-078.102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom H. Dao
Signature:	/THD/

PATENT REEL: 030525 FRAME: 0914 **JP \$40.00 2944654**6

Date:	05/31/2013	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=1131-078-102SignedAssignment-Woehr#page1.tif		
source=1131-078-102SignedAssignment-Woehr#page2.tif source=1131-078-102SignedAssignment-FreigangZerbes#page1.tif		
source=1131-078-102SignedAssignment-FreigangZerbes#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030525 FRAME: 0915

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 1131-078.102

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Woehr, Helmut Freigang, Michael Zerbes residing in Felsberg, Germany; Körle, Germany; Wabern, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a design application for United States Letters Patent entitled "ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY FOR A VALVED CATHETER," filed February 25, 2013, Application No. 29/446,546.

AND WHEREAS B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Carl-Braun-Strasse 1, Melsungen 34212, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application; all nonprovisional applications addressing the said improvements and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey our undivided interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce all legal rights available for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, we have executed this inst this <u>S</u> day of <u>ĤΩ</u>	rument at <u>MolSic Wolfers</u> , Johnson RC, 20 <u>13</u> .
Witness: (print name)	Ularle Slugiclex	<u> Yeym Woller</u> Kevin Woehr
Witness: (print name)		Helmut Freigang
Witness: (print name)		Michael Zerbes

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 1131-078.102

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Woehr, Helmut Freigang, Michael Zerbes residing in Felsberg, Germany; Körle, Germany; Wabern, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a design application for United States Letters Patent entitled "ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY FOR A VALVED CATHETER," filed February 25, 2013, Application No. 29/446,546.

AND WHEREAS B. BRAUN MELSUNGEN AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Carl-Braun-Strasse 1, Melsungen 34212, Germany (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application; all nonprovisional applications addressing the said improvements and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey our undivided interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce all legal rights available for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 1131-078.102

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, we have executed this day of .	s instrument at,,,,,
Witness:		
(print name)		Keyin Woehr
Witness:	ARU	Gelent Finiting
(print name)	ANNE UNCONT	Helmut Freigang
Witness:	AUI	Midael EL/
(print name)	Apple Upcent	// Michael Zerbes